R & AR S 100%

AeF ZE7%l AeF Series

SHF

Parts Manual

4. 5. =i, TiHERE/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

2. k8, P8R/ Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

5. iZ¥IEB4 /Feed Mechanism Components

1. fN5%. JP=8RE/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FSNO.| QFEMHS  PartNO. BIR PartName TR Description #& Number
1 13111002 =27 Plug 2
2 (12226001 PEREITE Thread take-up connecting rod pin
3 101515001 _HAeIRET Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15
4 |11305010 PRERERT (BR)) Thread take-up connecting rod ( -H)

6 14422008 PREATRI HERAL Thread take-up lever rubber

7 |1133800200 PERATOENE (2R Thread take-up lever asm. (-H )

8 [10124001 PREATIREHHR (28 ) Needle bearing (-H)

9  [11310010 PREHIBED BB (/2R ) Thread take-up crank (-H)

10 10105002 SHTER (E8L) Needle bar connecting rod ( -H)
11 [101S17001 PRECHIRIRET (7CHE ) Screw

12 10112003 SHTERIRIPAR Needle bar crank protecting plate

13 [101S15004

EHTRIREEIRE] SM9/32"x28 L=16

Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16

FSNO.| WEMS  Part NO. B PartName THEA Description #& Number
1 10403019 TiEiHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
2 [113514020 THIEEIREISM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6
3 10108002 TSR Hook driving shaft snap ring
4 [101511012 TiEEET SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=4.8
5 14003004 TithE Lower shaft middle bushing
6 11522001 SES4EE12 oil seal 12
7 |1142201600 SHEAMF18 oil seal 18
8 14103004 TihEHERY Lower shaft before bushing asm
9 14402003 T Hook driving shaft
10 |13823001 BRI Oil wick
11 101530005 TAAPRIHUEET set screw
1y |114118001 FERITEM G 0) (HSH-7.94BTR(V1)) Hook asm ( Hirose )
11418004 TTHERER (T KEETEE) Hook asm ( Hirose ) (-H)

13 [10118003 R0 Bobbin

14 11218504 HBe Bobbin case asm.

15 10117001 T (14#) Needle ( 14#)
10117002 st (21#) Needle ( 21#)

16 10113002 HT&a Needle bar thread guide
11412063 HTED (B8 Needle bar thread guide (-H)

14 (101S11003

SHTHIRERNZEISMI/32"x28 L=16

Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16

17 (104511006 SZEHBET(HO) SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5

18 [101S11005 SHTERHFIRET SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6

Ezg NEHS Part NO. BR PartName A Description #H&E Number

1 [101S11001 EEARIEET Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3
10122003 ERATFLIRE Rubber plug

3 14437001 ERE AR Head card

4 14401005 ER Face plate

5 13813005 Y532 Thread guide left

6 |101S11007 ALEIEET Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6

7 303979 EREE Face plate asm

8 14422001 SHEHEHE Needle bar oil seal set

9 14422004 ERE Face plate gasket

10 13122003 EFFLE Rubber plug

11 [10122005 PREEITEIRLE Rubber plug

12 [10122004 SHTRIRIRTLE Rubber plug

13 [101S11004

PEATREIRETSM3/16" %28 L=7

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7

19 (1440100100 Tz 284EH Needle bar support asm

s |14402012 §H#F (DLC) Needle bar
14402014 EHT (DLC) (BHH) Needle bar (-H)

21 (14438002 SHFiEREE (DLC) Needle bar connecting rod

22 [14400004 SREREER Slide block

23 |14403006 EHTSIZRHE Needle bar stand collar

24 (138508006 INFELBRIBETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7

25 (13111002 =27 Plug

26 |131501004 9257 9/64x40 L=6 Screw 9/64x40 L=6

15 13804001 T IR Needle bar crank
10404001 SHTHRIA (ER) Needle bar crank (-H)
16 |101S15002 EEURIEBIZETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6
17 |14303008 iR E Bearing bush
18 10108001 LimE Main shaft thrust collar
19 [101514001 AP ERBNRETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8
20 14403001 LHPinE Main shaft bushing mid
21 (101S15006 Fe2RIRETSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7
22 |H03002 20 Snap ring 20
23 11310014 EEHROE (B) Feed eccentric cam (-H)
400092 EREHRICOES Feed eccentric cam
24 10112017 ERHR O IR Cover plate

25 101511013

ERUR OFCIRET SM1/4"x40 L=13

Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13

26 |113511003

$PETEI85T SMI/64"x40 L=5

Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5

27 14426007 IXEERSS (DLC) Driving connecting rod pin

28 14405002 IRTIERT Driving connecting rod

29 (14409004 FHTZZES Needle bar guide

30 |101S11010 TERPRFIRET Presser foot screws

31 10112016 BERTERIEE Finger postioner
10112032 TEMRTERIE (2R Finger postioner ( -H )

32 116511005 TFERENARIRE] SM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13

33 |144S13001 M7 AEESLIRETSM3/16"x28 Screw 3/16"x28

27 |14422009 S il seal

28 (14403008 iR E Bearing bush
29 [B06023 GB/T276-2013 47&61904-2RS Needle bearing
30 [S10018 GB/ T80 MimEEIRET M6x0.75%6 Screw M6x0.75x6
31 [H03001 GB/T894.1-1986}4]15 Snap ring 15
32 |14302002 s Main shaft

34 510009 42T Screw

35 302830 Fie (BR) Handwheel

36 (12922015 1R Rubber plug

37 [13826009 BEANE Pin

38 [1441103000 — RS E (T ) Electronic control box
39  [wo01009 GB/T97.1-1985 5 Washer 5

2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
14 (13812018 PRI E Thread take-up lever cover 1
15 [13512004 =3%a 3-hole thread guide 1
16 |11419001 E=ls ] Knife 1
17 |114S11015 S TIIRET Screw 1
18 21022007 HE Rubber plug 1
19 |21012018 SHER Oil sealing washer 1
20 (13822001 RERFLE Rubber plug 4
21 (14412021 PR Oil preventing plate 1
22 [141S11002 EHESLIRETSM3/16X28 Screw SM3/16"x28 2
23 14423002 B HAR A Oil cotton 1
24 (14422005 JEERE Side plate gasket 1
25 10128016 IRBIREYE (8) Washer 1
26 (13812007 & Buckle 1
27 |S04021 1257 Screw 1
28 |101S11001 JEEIRIZEISM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 6
29 (303978 EERBER) Side plate 1
30 14422002 FEERIFRRE RS IR Flat pad 1
31 (303980 JAERIERR BRES IR (1555) Presser foot electromagnet cover platq 1
32 |101S11033 SHE ERIZET Screw 1
33 (14412022 EBERIEHR Wire clamp 1
34 [101S11001 EERIZETSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 12
35 |10122006 ERHATRRALE Rubber plug
36 10122007 THIZAE Rubber plug
37 |138sS05001 REEIRIRET Screw

38 14430021

BFERAM (T (58)

Control panel,gixing

34 |131B07001 REHHE Needle bearing

35 (14409003 hiZpzd=s Sliding block guide rail

36 14404001 SHEATIKANRITR Sent front drive the crank pin
37 |101511016 EERIEIEIRET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw 3/16"x28 L=14

38 14403004 SHERHRIE Before the needle swing axle sleeve
39 (14402009 SHTERN4H Needle bar swing axle

40 |135515004 R ENRET Screw of shaft clamping ring
41 13108002 I Ring

42 (14403005 HHEDHEE After the needle swing axle sleeve
43 14404002 FHEEIRFNRIAA After driving the crank

44 10122006 IEEPETREFLE Rubber plug

45 |131N01002 125 Nut

FHEEF

39 (14422007 HEREE Decorative article

40 |14437002 HSLrHmhE Head card

41 |14122001 HREZEE(TI5L) Rubber plug

42 1411300400 INELERA Thread tension asm.

43 |141516019 INFELERIR Thread tension nut

44 11227001 N Thread tension spring
45 [14112017 INTEAR Thread tension disk

46 13810008 INTELERET Thread tension post
47 113812066 TR Thread tension guide plate

48  |138508006

/N EREEIREISM3/16" x 28 L=7

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7

40  |114513001 EIREEHIRETM5 x 20 Screw M5x20

41 |114S30001 AR (A7NB)M5% 25 Screw M5x25

42 14133002 —IERERAEM (BB THT ) Electronic control box
43 |144S30001 FEIEEIEERET Screw

44 13831015 #8828 x 18(cm)/=20.03mm Plastic bag 28cmx18cmx0.03mm
45 113833050 SEEBfRIAREEA (B8ZEslR ) Servo motor

46 (1383300700 FEH BB (FLeEE) Encoder housing assembly
47 (1383300900 EBHL A (Bt ) Motor grating sensor asm
48 1383300400 FBHACF Motor rotor

49 (13833003 EEHEF R (FRiEs) Motor stator,qgixing

50 |13811060 BEDINE Insulating shield

51 [10122012 HigrlE Rubber plug

52 1443800100 PR Thread take-up lever asm.

53  [B10046 RVIERR Needle bearing

54 |S10018 1257 Screw

55 14408001 TR Needle bar crank snap ring

56 [S10026 $EET Screw

(SIS NI PN Y Y P P Y S N S O o P Y OO) Y S ) e S Y Y ) Y P Y Y ) ) Y R Y Y Y S NS S Y T Y TS Y Y O O o T Y Y T ) e

NG EEREEE RN NN RGN RN SN R RN RN RN

46 |14405001 Needle connecting rod

47  [144520005 SHE SRR HAIRET fter needle to drive the crank shaft scrq
48 144501001 T IREIRET Screw

49 (144520006 SHETFIRANRHRE TR Driving crank adjustment screw
50 40128013 $HE6.2x13x1 Washer 6.2x13x1

51 |10102007 3] Upright shaft

54 (113803004 =T HE Upright shaft bushing lower
55 |10403020 B FE Upright shaft bushing upper
54  [113511036 —FIHEEEIRET Screw

55 101515014 HEIRETSM1/4"%40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7

56  |10425004 i Upper shaft bevel gear

57 |10425003 B4 FPUES Upper small bevel gear asm
58 |10425002 BT lower large bevel gear asm
59 10425001 T Hook drive shaft bevel gear

49 1411300300 RELRRE(REE) Thread tension asm.
1411300500 REEREH(EE) (BR) Thread tension asm. ( -H )

50 |141S16013 SeiksRiERg Thread tension nut

51 [10112007 SREHITR Thread disk rotating stopper

5 10127002 Lo Thread tension spring A
11427050 KEHE ([FF) Thread tension spring A (-H)

53 14112015 R Thread tension disk

54 14112016 IR Disk stopper

55 |141S30001 TZARET Thread tension post

56 10127001 PheE Thread take-up spring
10127031 WEE (2R Thread take-up spring (-H)

57 (10103011 PR Thread tension base

58 [101S15005

EIRET EEIZETSMI/64"x40 L=5.5

Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5

59 [10122014 PR EET EEOBLRE Rubber ring

60 [101S15010 FoiEIgET Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5
61 |14403003 NRETSEE Loose wire nail support sleeve
62 (1442600300 FARETEM Loose wire nail asm.

63 [1443000100 FBF R RR A Nest less e-device

64  |207514007

GB/T80 WimZE4RE] M4x6

Screw M4X6

NN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE RN R E E EEE N E RN R

65 [13113001 EEXELN Thread guide

66 (401516001 1RFFSMI/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40

67 (10113004 y=ts72] Thread guide right

68 (13812019 HINEERE Ruler stop seat

69 [101S11002 BINEEERIZET Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5

70 13115001 R Needle plate
13115002 R (BHH) Needle plate ( -H)

71 |104S17002 FHRIZET Screw SM11/64"x40

72 |140S12001 [tz Machine head stud

73 [101S11019 HENREIRET Slide plate

74 10127009 HEIRES Slide plate spring

75 (10115002 R Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2

3

M~

b

24

3. 2284/ Bobbin Components

FSNO.| WEMS  Part NO. B PartName THEA Description #& Number
1 1413104900 LSRR Bobbin winder asm. 1
2 S05300 GB/T 70.1-200842£TM4x6 Screw M4x6 1
3 W02015 GB/T93-1987 #v& Washer 1
4 W01008 BE4 Washer 1
5 14113002 RIS Pressure line control board 1
6  [14112020 B Washer 1
7 |11329020 FFOHEES Ring 5 1
8 141513001 M7 AEIESLIRETSMI/64" x40 L=16 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=16 1
9 14111004 S Winding wheel 1
10 [001110 ORIEE25x7 O ring 25x7 1
11 [S04090 GB/T 818-200042£TM2x4 Screw M2x4 1
12 (14119003 5] Secant cutter 1
13 (14127060 e Spring 1
14 |14111006 Jlum)L Driven wheel 1
15 [S09103 LURIRET Screw M4x4 2
16 |11422062 e g Washer 1
17 |114S11003 BETSM3/16"%x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
18 [S10009 125TM6x 8 Screw M6x8 2
19 [11435013 SrekRRIRaniE Driving wheel 1
20 (1411300600 s 27 Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
21 |141S16019 INRERBRIREG Thread tension nut 1
22 [11427006 INTELEEE Spring 1
23 |14112015 Rtk Thread tension disk 2
24 (114516001 1BFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1

FSNO.| WEMS  Part NO. B PartName TiHER Description #& Number
1 |11405015 BIEEHERT Reverse feed connecting rod 1
2 [11326011 FEHERHETE Connecting rod pin 1
3 [11329020 P45 Snap ring 5 2
4 101511005 125T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
5 |11401015 ERPETER Feed regulator 1
6  [11403043 ERHETRRHE Feed regulator bushing 1
7 [101S11023 PRI BRHIRIBETSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
8 14426006 IREERE Feed regulator stud 1
9 10122016 EEHETIEETORE Rubber ring 1
10 14411004 EIERE Fixing dial plate 1
11 [HO5018 GB/T896-1986143.5 Snap ring 3.5 1
12 [13811009 R Dial plate button 1
13 [13827002 RASAE Spring 1
14 (13812010 FIRfIA Upper limit patch 1
15 [101511004 PREEATINBIRETSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
16 (1381100700 TrARNERAMN Dial knob asm 1
17 (13811007 TRERNEH Dial knob 1
18 |13811020 TREIEHER Cover plate 1
19 [101S11022 IERIREHEEHIRETSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
20 (10126011 R Feed rocker crank pin 1
21 (14404004 STIETIRERAE (—4) Crank 1
22 |144S14001 7 A MiH R EIREISM9/32X28 L=8 Screw SM9/32x28 L=8 2
23 101511005 125T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 4
24 114022002 e Rubber plug 2
25 400083 ERRE Rocker shaft connecting rod 1

13805002 ERHER (ERH) Rocker shaft connecting rod (-H ) 1
26 |10126006 ERHETE Connecting rod pin 1
27 |400093 BTREF Connecting rod 1
28 |101S16003 RTRET ARG SM9/32 %28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
29 (10104004 R EHIR Feed driving shaft crank 1
30 [101S11016 PERHERRIRET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
31 [101520005 FATFEFFAHATIEET SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
32 |101S11023 ERLATS RS IRIRETSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
33 |13803021 FEEHEHE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
34 |13822003 FEhXkHONE Rubber ring 1
35 13802010 BIEEEEAH Reverse feed shaft 1
36 (13803020 FhEREmhE Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1
37 [13822056 BlERAhPERE Mid bushing oil seal 1
38 [302665 BIAERTF (5% ) Reverse feed lever asm 1
39 [13831055 BIEEIRE Reverse feed lever 1
40  |S10035 7 Minh EEIRETMSX8 Screw M5X8 1
41 [138510010 7 Fain X EIREIMS5X8 Screw M5X8 1
42 (114022001 ORI Oring 2
43 [14022008 R FLE Plug 2
44 |14003002 ERHEEE axle sleeve 2
45 |1142200800 HESRH22 oil seal 2
46 14402007 R Feed driving shaft 1
47 14402008 R Feed rocker shaft 1
48 101515002 FEEHIEBIZETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
49 /10108003 ERRE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
50 (10403015 WE Bushing 2
51 [HO3001 GB/T894.1-1986#% 5 Snap ring 15 2
52 |10104003 FATF XHHER Driving shaft crank 1
53 101511020 BT HFRIREISM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
54 [101S11016 PERIEEIRETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
55 [10128003 FEREZETHVE Washer 1
56  [14022003 ERHHEIFLE spout plug 1
57 (1440700300 FHRAM(RLER) Feed bar asm 1
58 |11226001 FERHE Feed bar pin 1
59 (11201001 FLREE Feed bar bed 1
60 (101511025 SAHRIZEISM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
61 (14407003 FBE Feed bar 1
62 13114001 ERIF Feed dog 1

13114003 ERF (B8 Feed dog (-H) 1
63 101511018 JEEITFIZET SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
64 [101S15010 CiHIRET SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
65 10126009 ERHERREE Left pin 1
66 [10126007 FERRIERTE Connecting pin 2
67 13809007 ERSIEER Feed short shaking plate 2
68 13809008 ERHKIEAIR Feed long shaking plate 2
69 1400100600 ERHERIREED B Feed shaking plate bed components 1
70 [10126010 BRHERREEA Right pin 1
71 113514010 IHIRETSM15/64"%x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
7 11427011 ERHETE Spring 1

14427004 ERETE Spring 1
73 11321005 THE Tube 0.11
74 13812081 HIEEER Fixed plate 1
75  |13827006 BhEEHIE Spring 1
76 |14022015 aiEALE spout plug 1
77  [1140402700 e S e Feed reverse crank asm. 1
78 |S01102 1257 SM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
79 |114S16004 1RFFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
80 |W02015 GB/T93-1987 s#EEHEM4 Spring washer M4 1
81 [114530007 HESEE Screw 1
82 (13822012 1SR Rubber mat 1




10. jHfR. BSIAERIERE/Oil Ceservoir , Knee Lifter Components
FSNO.|XEHHES  Part NO. E=g 7 PartName TR Description #8 Number
1 [14022001 ShEREER Seal 1
3% 39 40 L1 2 [101S11023 ERHET R AR ARET Screw 1
3 [10131001 AR Oil reservoir magnet 1
4 |s05242 HEREERETM6x40 Screw M6 L=40 2
vt 5 14001005 SR Qil reservoir 1
" | 7. 98, MEKNERH/Oil Lublication, Oil Measuring Components ? 22?5221 7 ’Eﬁzwmo Screv‘”\;:::et 2 i
L5 44 43 47 FSNO.| XEM4S  Part NO. B PartName THEA Description #8 Number 3 ii;;;ggs %iigff& Wif:::’mp i
L6 1 [11211004 S Oil sight window 1 10 [113511004 AL SEERIEETMAX8 Screw M4x8 1
L7 2 |10122019 SHEORE Rubber ring 1 11 (1401202700 A FERIRN ) HEAR LR Knee lifter crank asm 1
3 |14021001 SHEP4x D6 Tubing ®4x®6 0.6 12 |10112027 FERERIRR EHE Knee lifter crank 1
4 [14436001 $EIMED4.5xD6 Aluminum tubing ®4.5x®6 1 13 [S07020 E HERRALE TS 485T M6x20 Screw M6 L=20 2
e . 5 |112S30005 SHERIEZIRAE Oil pump connecting stud 1 14 |101S16004 WEHHRPRAIE IEE M6 Nut M6 3
6. BENEILERF/Feed Mechanism Components 6 |11329010 FOREL0 Snap ring 10 1 15 |101512002 T ARET Screw 1
— _ . L - 7  |10121001 THHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 16 |14027016 e iR E Knee lifter spring 1
FSNO| RFWFS  Part NO. & PartName S Description & Number 8 |10112020 R Oil pump installing base 1 17 |HO5010 GB/T896-1986/5EIL1 Snap ring 11 1
1 114517001 TIERIEHRIBET Screw 3 9 W03002 ) Spring washer 1 18 1400200100 JAERMhEE Knee lifter shaft 1
2 14112005 TIBRIER Knife bracket press component 1 10 |209512001 JERMRETSM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 1 I| 5
3 14119002 EENENT] knife 1 11 [10103022 SHRATE Oil pump bushing 1 . ’
14119005 EEETI (BH) knife (-H) 1 12 101530007 HEERIRET Plunger Screw 1
4 [1440700200 BIETISRAN Knife bracket 1 13 [10127013 HEE Plunger spring 1
5 [113517002 SEENTIEEIBEISM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 1 14 [10122018 Bl Plunger 1 9
6 [131501002 125TSM11/64*40 Screw SM11/64*40 1 15 [10120001 SHERIR Oil pump 1
7 [14119001 SEANTD knife 1 16 [S04009 SHEIBET Screw 3
8  [113517002 SESNTIEEIBETSM11/64 x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2 17 [10111003 SRS Oil pump impeller 1
9  [14407001 BULLETILE Knife bracket 1 18 (10112021 SHERMCTER Oil pump impeller cover 1 12 13
10 [114S16004 12FFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 19 [10111007 RS Lubricating oil pump cover 1 .
11 (14112001 DR Needle guard patch 1 20 [101S30006 26T Screw 3
12 [201S11009 #25TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1 21 {1012000100 R BT Lubricating oil pump component 1
13 [113S20001 EATARETSM11/64"x40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1 22 |10136001 fmEREsL Rubber joint 1
14 [114112013 EFF Connecting rod 1 23 |14112007 puEs A Over wire hook 1
15 |141520002 BILRHIRIMAIRET Screw 1 24 |w02004 GB/T93-19873##M6 Spring Washer M6 1 " .
16 [14104003 BULEIE Crank 1 25 [116530003 AT X EEIRETSM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 1 9. E¥. EEMEERIEF /Presser Bar , Auto Lifter Components
S o D O3chéat i i
19 [11322001 IRGHEAELE SR Stop block 1 28 [14036004 SEAHIE Oil nozzle 1 1 [101511010 ERMRFIRETSMO/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1 .
20 [14104001 T Crank 1 29 (14036002 e Oil nozzle 3 2 [10128002 NIRRT Washer 1 18
21 (11327001 S Spring 1 30 |20429001 JHERE6.5 Oil pipe clamp spring 4 3 |13811029 ERIIRTF Hand lifter 1
22 (11230004 14754508 Plug 1 31 |14021001 SHED4x D6 Tubing ®4x®6 0.15 4 001004 ORI Rubber ring 1
23 11230005 EBLGIRET Pin 2 32 (30129007 ShEEE6 Oil pipe clamp spring 1 5 1441000200 ERIRF A M Hand lifter cam asm. 1
24 [14130001 10715488 Plug 1 33 [10123010 fiiis3 Oil wick 2 6 [131520001 BUFLFHIREUS Screw 1
25 |14103003 BIE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 34 |14036003 AUHE Oil nozzle 1 7 |10128016 IREEEIRIEE(E) Washer 2 N . .
26 |11503005 I E Crank drive shaft bushing 1 35 |14022011 OHE Rubber ring 1 8 |1441200300 BURLFFE(E Front lever assembly 1 11. #13LHHE/Machine Head Accessories
27 |113514020 $257SM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 36 |140S30001 SHEETIRET Oil volume adjusting screw 1 9 |1441200400 FRERIRIATAF S ER Lift front lever component 1 - e s . .
28 11322002 e Spring cover 1 37 14423001 B Oil felt felt 1 10 [14428002 E6.5x13x0.8 Washer 6.5x13x0.8 1 FFENO, 2FHFS  Part NO. il PartName R Description | % Number
29 (11327002 SHE Spring 1 38 |14427003 |EfisiEe Asphalt felt clamp 1 11 [14412005 ERITHER Lifting plate 1 1 |1011203100 HMSLERSREMN Hinge component 2
30 [14104002 B S R Crank shaft 1 39 101511004 PREATIPEIRETSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 12 [H05003 GB/T896-1986 18 5 Snap ring 5 2 2 |14022022 MK RER Die cushion 2
31 (1400400100 BULIRENARME Thread trimmer drive asm. 1 40 10112023 EEHEsE QOil tube clamp 1 13 |14412006 HIFF Pull rod 1 3 101530010 ML EsET Nail 4
32 101514001 iR EREIRETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=4.5 1 41  |10121007 EimESRYS Oil return tube component 1 14 (1441200700 MAERTTR A Pine line roof asm. 1 4 10131004 184477 (/) Screw driver,small 1
33 |11324001 R Roolling pin 1 42 (10121008 [ElHE Oil return tube 1 15 |1441201800 LB Loose line roof asm. 1 5 10131003 182447] () Screw driver,medium 1
34 [113S16002 12FFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 43 |10112025 SHEEIER QOil line fixing plate 1 16 |14036006 L Seal joint 1 6 20731047 12447] (K) Screw driver,large 1
35 [116514005 $25TSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 44 101511010 ERMRFARETSMI/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 2 17 [14029002 £% 08 Circlip ®8 1 7 10122060 SRR Head connecting rubber cushion 2
36 (11309030 TR Push rod 2 45 [10123010 gk (BEH) Oil wick (-H) 1 18  |14022006 WEEBHE Loose pipe sealing sleeve 1 8  |14022023 IS Nose support 2
37 11310004 ISl Cam 1 46  |1443000900 SHERNEEENS Oil measuring device 1 19 (14029001 £E 06 Circlip ®6 1 9 101530014 AIBETM4A %20 Wood screw M4x20 6
11310011 O (ER) Cam (-H) 1 47 |N01009 [E] Nut 1 20 (1442201000 AN Pull sleeve assembly 1 10 10111011 HkSTHE Machine head rest pin 1
38 [14002004 YIEBREN Shaft 1 48 |wo02003 S Washer 1 21 [140S30006 Rl igs] Pull joint screw 1 1p [to1i7oor HUEF (14%) Needle 4
39 [HO05013 GB/T896-19861E6 Snap ring 6 1 49 114012006 RGN EEER Pull spring fixing plate 1 22 (113512001 1273 SM3/16"x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2 10117002 HUE (21#) (BH8) Needle (-H) 4
40 (10112003 SHTHEIRIFIR Cunter weight protecting 1 50 |14011004 RERUES Shell 1 23 |14022007 WESEEHE Sealing plug 1 12 |20131039 sk Funnel 1
41 [11322003 FRRIERE N A Solenoid cushion rubber 1 51 [14002005 SEE Guide pillar 1 24 |14012005 WEESETER Wire presser 1 13 |10118003 il Bobbin 2
42 [N01001 1255 M4 Nut M4 2 52 [14011002 27 Float 1 25 [113511004 WESEFERIZETMAxS Screw M4x8 1 14 [20131075 FieH Drying agent 4
43 |w01013 GB/T97.1-1985#v4.5 Washer 2 53 H05009 FFOEB6 Ring 6 1 26 14412009 INEATAT Loose lever 1 15 1381101200 SHFBEM Oiler component 1
44 (11309001 P EBRLEKTR Solenoid pin 1 54 |101S11026 SHRZIEIREISM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2 27  [131S20003 MABATIFAAIIRE]D=6.35 Loose lever lever screw D=6.35 1 16 (14411002 Nitteaned Disk tray 1
45 11401200200 I EEREER ST ZRAA Bracket 1 55 (11412200200 SHR Oil mark 1 28 |144520002 MARTRHRIREUE Wire release plate pin 1 17 |114131001 By Dust cover 1
46 [517002 GB/T70.2-2000/97< & FESLIZETM6x10 Screw M6x10 2 R . 29  [H05002 GB/T896-1986}43 Snap ring 1 18 [11411029 ETe Syringe 1
47 14112022 SIEATIT Tangent lever 1 8. BaNfEliEH. RERIEMEMIEF/Automatic Reverse Feed Components 30 |1441201000 TAESE Lol Loose wire catheter support assembly 1 19 |11431038 HOEE Butter 0.003Kg
48 |H03015 GB/T894.1 £%8 Ring 8 1 — — . . w 31 (113511004 NESEEIRIZEIMAXS Screw M4x8 1 20 |1383100300 SBRLAN Thread stand asm. 1
49 10112003 SHFTRIARIFTR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 FENO| AFHFS  PartNO. &R PartName FiHEL Description %& Number 32 |14012010 INESE FFR Wire release press plate 1 21 20131019 CREEATTRBA IR Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
50 [112516006 $2ESM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1 [101S11004 PREFFPEIBETSM3/16" x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2 33 [14412010 WESE PR Wire release bracket upper 1 22 [s04050 $BETMS5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
51 [113822005 e Washer 1 2 [1443000700 LEDIT4RM LED Light asm 1 34 [101511001 JEERIRET Screw 2 23 |wo01047 HEMS Washer M5 2
52 (1403003400 B EBRL kAR Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 3 |1443000400 SRS Double switch components 1 35 [14427002 METRE HIE Spring 1 24 |N01034 $2FMS Nut M5 4
53 10112022 HEMRAUHEER Plate 1 4 [131502001 1257 3/16x28 L=6.5 Screw 3/16x28 L=6.5 4 36 114511015 EILETIIBET SM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1 25 [13831022 FEZRISAT Spool rest arm upper 1
5 [116530003 BF X EEIBETSM15/64" x 28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 2 37 [13108001 [El) Ring 1 26 [10113011 BB (W) Thread guide ring 2
6 W02004 GB/T93-198738#M6 Spring washer M6 2 38 (14412011 A ERITRAT Presser foot lever 1 27 10113010 buEs7slCI) Thread guide ring 2
8 7 |11628005 BT X EEIRETRE Washer 2 39 (14412012 RIS EREATAT Knee control lever rear lever 1 28 |13831019 SR LTS Spool rest rod upper 1
8  [1443001000 EhEERI Bk Auto reverse feed solenoid 1 40 |101520004 R RIATIRET Lift rod screw 1 29 |13831021 SRRk Spool rest rod joint 1
9  [11326005 HF Pin 1 41 [14422006 REREATTRRE Rubber pad 1 30 |13831020 EZ i Spool rest rod lower 1
10 [113829001 RAZAEHMFFO891.5 Cotter pin 1 42 |144520004 SEATAFRARET Hinge screw 1 31 |10122106 TREREE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
11 (11322040 ey rubber plunger 1 43 |14412015 BEaERET Knee lifter back lever 1 32 (wW01048 HEM16 Washer M16 2
12 (11328031 O Washer 1 44 |14428001 FHE8.2x15x1 Flat washer 8.2x15x1 1 33 [N02004 1263 M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
13 [HO05014 GB/T896-1986FF 134 Snap ring 1 45 137520001 JAERTRATSATIRET Axial screw 1 34 |S04051 1857 M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1
14 11227006 BnhEhEkhET e E Plunger spring 1 46 |[N01012 GB/T6170-19861REFM6(FEIR) Nut M6 1 35 [N01034 125 M5 Nut M5 2
15 |13812034 B EhERERHERF Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1 47 14402006 B ERTRE Knee lifter connecting rod 1 36 |W02027 SREEHE MS Spring washer M5 2
16 (141516014 HHEFEIRASM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 2 48  |14411001 BRI Whell 1 37 (13831023 TERERIEAT Spool rest arm lower 1
17 [141520004 HAEESIZETSM11/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64" x40 1 49 [11329020 [E[GH Snap ring 5 1 38 [13831024 i Spool rest 2
18 [112516007 HREIAZESM1/4" x 28 Nut SM1/4"x28 1 50 [12928008 SEHES5.6%9.7%0.8 Wwasher 5.6x9.7x0.8 1 39 [20131010 Ere Spool rest cushion 2
19 (14104005 BahfEiER g Auto reverse feed crank 1 51 [14022017 BRI EEIE Seal cap 1 40 |20131006 5554 Spool pin 2
20 [112520001 HIEIKIRET SM1/4" <28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28 1 52 (114426001 FERL RIS Connector 1 41 13831025 SRR Spool retainer 2
21 (13812371 BhERERRIFT Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1 53 |113S16004 JEZERMS Flange nuts M8 1
22 |14029003 GhFER MRS 7 (20.8mm) External Circlips 7 1 54 11322008 EBRk Ve washer 1
23 |11211005 l= %% Cable band 8 55 11443000200 JAIERIEB RSB Solenoid asm. 1 242, TAY/AN JIN\N=
24 1443000800 S AT Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 56 [101S11001 JEERIRET Screw 4 Z'S?Eé&g’)] m,ﬂxﬁj ﬁBEL‘ E—'
25 (14112002 FELE SRR Bracket 1 s; [L311600100 SEERIEL Presser foot asm. 1 ZNTeaELIHN,
26 (101511026 THERZAIZETSM15/64"%x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2 1131600100 TEERBEN (B Presser foot asm. (-H) 1 s LAl B vp \_‘H‘\FI
27 |NO1001 12FF M4 Nut M4 2 58 [101S11009 SEERMEET SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1 é}*%ﬁi@@‘\l)\%
8 28 113822005 R Washer 1 59 11402009 EFF Presser bar 1
29 [112516006 $2FFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 60 10103012 FAHIE Presser bar bushing,lower 1 AT | FERTIES MBI IR =FREAERRLI0085
30 [wo1013 GB/T97.1-1985#1/84.5 Washer 2 61 [10122112 FEAFREHE Pressure bar oil cover 1 NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST , JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
31 |14126001 FRL L FBR KT pin 1 62 (1440900200 BT SEREH Strut guide asm. 1 fiRgR : 318000
32 |14105001 GELE rod 1 63 14426002 ETS5EEE Push rod guide pin 1 ERHER :
33 [14127001 Shuing Lower sensor 1 64 [H05002 GB/T896-1986}48I3 Snap ring 2 EiE : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
34 [141520001 FEIREEHEITHAIRET Screw 1 65 [101515007 EFTS2RI25T SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1 &5 : 0086-0576-88177758
35 [141520003 HHAIBETSM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64"X40 1 66 14409002 EFSEE Presser bar guide bracket 1 EIPRHYEEED ©
36 [14105002 BENERT rod 1 67 [10102003 BESH Press regulating guide bar 1 EBIE : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
10127023 EEEEE Press regulating spring 1 {€H : 0086-0576-88177787 -
*  [a27033 BEEE (JPE) Press regulating spring (-H) 1 BBEEIRSBIE : 400-8876858 REATHAREES
69 [1381102700 i)%ﬂ{zk%ﬁ?ﬁ{# Press regulating screw asm. 1 http://www.chinajack.com www.chinajack.com
70  |1138NS30003 AERET Press regulating screw 1
71  |1138NS16005 PElEEs Press regulating nut 1 BRINEEY , BABITEM , LASSAE. 2019.10
72 [114428001 SEHE5x10x0.8 Washer5x10x0.8 1




